
INVITATION TO BID

FOR THE TOTAL ACQUISITION OF GOVERNMENT 

OWNED PUBLIC

ENTREPRISES

Bid Notice No. 002/2015

I. The Federal Democratic Republic of Ethiopia currently owns 100% equity of the following 

enterprises or Share Company. Ethiopia Crown Cork and Can manufacturing Share 

Company the government has 75 % of the share of the company.

II. The Government intends to sell 100 % ownership of these Enterprises and Share 

Company to an investor or a group of investors ready and capable of operating and 

developing them.

III. The Privatization and Public Enterprises Supervising Agency (PPESA), pursuant to the 

powers and duties vested in it by Article 6 of Proclamation No. 412/2004, hereby, invites all 

prospective investors to submit bids for the total acquisition of one or more of the 

following.

1. Ethiopia Crown Cork and Can manufacturing share company

2. Agricultural Mechanization service entreprise

3. Bilito Siraro Farm

IV. The privatization & Public Enterprise Supervising Agency intend to privatize the following 

state owned entreprise through negotiation.

Bid Notice No. 002N/2015

4. Bahirdare Textile Share Company

5. Combolcha Textile share Company

V. The Bid Documents will be available in Room No. 4-01 of the Privatization and Public 

Enterprises Supervising Agency, Bole Road, Yeshi Gebeyehu Building (in front of Bole 

Printing Enterprise), 4th floor starting from Jan 5, 2015.



VI. Interested bidders can obtain documents during working hours upon payment of non-

refundable Birr 300.00 or the equivalent in U.S. dollars for each set of document.

VII. Bidders shall submit bid bond in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders.

VIII. Bids shall be submitted in wax-sealed envelopes on or before, March 5, 2015 at 3:00 

P.M. local time, Adressed as follows: 

Privatization and Public Enterprises Supervising Agency

Tel:- / 011 8 69 37 29 / 09 10 90 03 15/

P.o.Box 11835

Bole Road, Yeshi Gebeyehu Building 4th floor, room No 406

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Bid Notice No. 002/2015 Bid and, 002N/2015 for ------------ Entreprise

IX. The bids shall be opened on, March 5, 2015 at 3:15 P.M. in Room No. 406 at the same 

address stated under VIII above.

X. The Agency reserves the right to accept or reject bids partially or totally.

Privatization and Public Entreprises Supervising 

Agency

Document produced by the Ethiopian Embassy in Brussels on 15 January 2015. 

www.ethiopianembassy.be

Only the original document provided by the Ethiopian government has a legal value. 


